

SUBJECT: REPORTING CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT NO. 23-084B WITH DIRTWORKS, INC., FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$ 961,284.76 FOR THE DOC MCKINLEY AND JESSE JO PLACE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: November 19, 2024

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For information only.

Route To	Signatures
Originator	<div style="text-align: right;">1 0 / 3 1 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X D u s t i n S p i d a l <hr/> <small>Signed by: Dustin Spidal</small>
Project Management Division Manager	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 1 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X C o l e B r a n h a m <hr/> <small>Signed by: Cole Branham</small>
Department Director	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 1 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X T o m A d a m s , P E <hr/> <small>Signed by: Tom Adams</small>
Purchasing Director	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 4 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X R u s t i n K r a f f t <hr/> <small>Signed by: Russ Krafft</small>
Finance Director	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 4 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X C h e y e n n e H e i n d e l <hr/> <small>Signed by: Cheyenne Heindel</small>
Borough Attorney	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 4 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X N i c h o l a s S p i r o p o u l o s <hr/> <small>Signed by: Nicholas Spiropoulos</small>
Borough Manager	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 4 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X M i c h a e l B r o w n <hr/> <small>Signed by: Mike Brown</small>
Borough Clerk	<div style="text-align: right;">1 1 / 5 / 2 0 2 4</div> <hr/> X B r e n d a J . H e n r y f o r <hr/> <small>Signed by: Brenda Henry</small>

ATTACHMENT (S) :

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB) Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 23-084B to Dirtworks, Inc., for the Doc McKinley and Jessie Jo Place Road

Improvements Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Dirtworks, Inc., on April 28, 2023, for Bid No. 23-084B, for Doc McKinley and Jessie Jo Place Road Improvements Project No. 30046-6600-6694. The original contract amount of \$1,098,965.50 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.23-043 presented on May 16, 2023.

There were no change orders required for this contract. Prior to closure, unit quantities were adjusted to actual, which reduced the contract amount by \$137,680.74 resulting in a final contract amount of \$961,284.76.